
 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 ʔAQ̓AM  

Health & Wellness 
June 2023 

Kuq̓ukupku ʔat nukuʔni ʔaq̓uku 

June, when strawberries and raspberries ripen. 

 

 

Events This Month 

June 14/15: Not Just Naloxone Training. Two-day event 9:00 – 3:30 (See posters below) 

June 6 and June 20: Nurse Practitioner 1-4:30. Contact KNC Health Centre to make an appointment 

(250) 420-2700. 

Foot Clinic: June 26,20,23 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 
 

 

 

 

 



 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 
 

 

 

 



 

 
 

 

 

 



 

 
 

 

Health Center Info 
 

 

 

- Jenny, our Community Health Nurse, is available by appointment for clinic visits for 

health-related issues. This includes physical assessments, blood pressure, vitals, blood 

sugars or referrals to other providers. 

 

- FREE Shingrix Vaccines available to Indigenous community members ages 65 and older 

(50+ with documented medical conditions)  

Contact Jenny for more information (778) 761-0743 

 

- Flu and Covid Vaccines available by appointment. Call Jenny or Jessica to book an 

appointment. 

Jessica (778) 761-0917 

Jenny (778) 761-0743 

 

- Harm reduction items available.  Call or come to the Health Center. No name or info 

needed. Confidential. 

 

Period Poverty packages are still available! Just contact Jessica or Jenny at the Health 

Centre.  

 Jessica (778) 761-0917 

 Jenny (778) 761-0743 
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Our Team is Available Monday - Friday 8:30-4:30. Excluding Statutory 

Holidays. 

 

 

 

Team Contact Information: 

- Jessica Cashen, Administrative Assistant jcashen@aqam.net ext. 3811 (778) 761-0917 

- Jennifer Damstrom, Community Nurse jdamstrom@aqam.net ext. 3527 (778) 761-0743 

- Shelby Aquila, Wellness Coordinator saquila@aqam.net ext. 3582 (778) 761-0747 

- Cody Atwood, Life Skills Worker catwood@aqam.net ext. 3836 (778) 761-0966 

- Autumn Patrick, Life Skills Worker apatrick@aqam.net ext. 3837 (778) 761-0896 

- Tara Delaire, Wellness Liaison tdelaire@aqam.net ext 3838 (236) 302-1626 

- Richard Leesman, Addictions Counsellor 250-919-4606 

- Pina Zilli, Registered Care Aide pzilli@aqam.net ext. 3824 (778) 761-1057 

- Michelle Shortridge, Director of Operations & Community Services mshortridge@aqam.net 

ext. 3523 (778) 761-1040 
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